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Newsletter items 

 

Hot Dog Night 

There will be a Hot Dog Night on Wednesday 21st October after school until 5.00pm. The film showing will be ‘Home’. 

Tickets are available from the school office price £2.50 (includes drink and a hot dog). 

 

Art Exhibition 

The work from the after school art clubs recently run by Mrs Barlow will be displayed at the community centre as an 

exhibition. The Nursery Rhyme talk by Geoff Hughes takes place on Tuesday 13th October at 7.30pm. Admission is 

£2.00. The Community Centre is having their Autumn Fair on Saturday. Parents and children will be able to view the 

work while the Fair is on as it will have been displayed on Friday evening.  There is also a competition the children can 

enter to design a garden as well as buy things at the Fair etc. 

 

Parental Consultations 

Parental consultations take place next week on Monday and Wednesday 3.30pm – 6.30pm. The teachers will be using 

their class rooms on Monday evening and the school hall on Wednesday evening. Each appointment is for 10 minutes 

please. If you need a longer discussion about something please arrange to see your child’s class teacher at another 

time so that appointments can run to time. If the times offered have been too difficult for you please do see the 

teacher who will happily arrange another convenient time for you. This appointment is to discuss how your child has 

settled in to their new class and how they are progressing with the work covered so far.   

 

Entry and exit from school arrangements 

Thank you to all parents and children for working so well together on our entry and exit from school arrangements. 

This seems to be making a difference in terms of calmness and security. 

 

Lunchtime arrangements 

We have reverted to one sitting at lunchtime as the two sitting arrangement was causing other issues.  

 

Scholastic Book Fair 

The Book Fair will start after school on Monday and will run before and after school all week until before school on 

Friday.  

 

PTFA Quiz Night 

Unfortunately the PTFA quiz night has been cancelled due to not enough tickets being sold for the event. Money will 

be returned to those who return their tickets to school. 

 

 

 

 

 



FUTURE DIARY DATES 

 

Monday 12th October – Parental Consultations for years 1, 2 3 and 4 (3.30 – 6.30pm) 

Monday 12th October – Friday 16th October – Scholastic Book fair all week before and after school 

Tuesday 13th October – Art exhibition and talk on nursery rhymes at Seaton Sluice Community Centre 7.30pm All art 

work done at the club with Mrs Barlow will be exhibited 

Wednesday 14th September – Parental Consultations for years 1, 2, 3 and 4 (3.30 – 6.30pm) 

Thursday 15th October – Year two visit to the beach morning 

Monday 19th October – Teaching of reading and phonics meeting for parents of reception children 2.30pm and 5.30pm 

Thursday 22nd October – school closes at 3.15pm for half term 

Friday 23rd October – School closed for staff training 

 

School re-opens on Monday 2nd November at 8.55am for main school and 8.45am for nursery 

 

Friday 6th November – Family Football starts 3.15 – 4.30pm  

Wednesday 11th November – PTFA meeting at 6.00pm ALL WECOME (refreshments will be served) 

Friday 13th November – Non uniform day for bottle in bag tombola 

Friday 20th November – Non uniform day for chocolate tombola 

Tuesday 24th November – Bikers Breakfast 8.15am and Dr Bike 

Wednesday 25th November – Year four bike ride  

Friday 27th November – PTFA Christmas Fair 2.00pm 

Sunday 6th December – Christingle Service at St Pauls Church Seaton Sluice 

Tuesday 8th December – Early Years Christmas Performance 9.30am 

Wednesday 9th December - Early Years Christmas Performance 9.30am 

Monday 14th December - Year one and year two Christmas Performance 2.00pm 

Tuesday 15th December - Year one and year two Christmas Performance 9.30am 

Tuesday 15th December – Year three and year four Christmas Performance 2.00pm 

Wednesday 16th December - Year three and year four Christmas Performance 9.30am 

Thursday 17th December – Pantomime for the whole school and party in morning/ Toy afternoon in pm 

 

 

Friday 18th December – School closes for the Christmas Holidays at 2.00pm 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 


